
ADVERTISEMENT FOR EMPANELMENT OF SPECIALIST DOCTORS ON CALL BASIS
HIROUGll 'WALK IN INTERVIEW'

Applications are hereby invited from interested candidates for empanelment of Specialist Doctors on
the following posts in AII India Institute of AYurveda (AHA) Hospital, Mathura Road, Gautampuri,
Sarita Vihar, New Delhi- 110076 as per details given below:
S.No. } Required } Qualification and

Empaneled ! Experience
Specialist

Pathologjst
Cardiojogjst
Pulmonojogjst
NeDhrojogjst
Diabetojogjst
Rheumatolh
W gist
Urojogjst
Physjcian
PIae
Oncosurgeon
m(
Surgeon
Anesm
Oncojogjst
LaparosM
Surgeon
ENT Surgeon
Ophthalm=
Surgeon
Pediatrician
Gynaecologist
Endocrinologist
Gastroenterologist
Surgical
gastroenterologist

3

4
5
6
7

8

9

21

Note: Date of interview will be the date for determining maximum age.

Age
Limit

Nature of
Engagement

Remuneration

(Consolidated)

MBBS with PG
(MD/DNB/Diploma)
in concerned
specialty from
recognized
University with 3

67
years

Empanelment
On call basis

As per AIIA
norms

years’ experience
and registered with
Medical Council of
India10.

11. or
State Medical
Council.

12.

15.

16.
17.

18

19.

20.

22.

The eligible candidates, may apply in the prescribed application form by 31/05/2023. Eligible candidates
shall be called for interview on the appointed date and time as decided by the Hospital Administration, at

Academic Black-C, All India Institute of Ayurveda (AIIA) Hospital, Mathura Road, Gautampuri, Sarita Vihar,
New Delhi- New Delhi -110076. They should bring two recent passport size photographs along with one set

of self attested photocopies and originals of testimonials in support of their date of birth, educational
qualification, professional qualification, registration of medical council and experience
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Conditions/ Instructions: -

1.

2

3.

4

5.

6.

No other allowance will be paid other than on call basis remuneration.
Appointment on call in any time basis will be as per AIIA’s working hours.
The consultant should have executed communication with inclination towards teaching various skill
to faculty & PG/Ph.D. Scholars
No TA/DA will be admissible for appearing in interview.
Mere fulfilling the minimum qualification and experience is not the criteria/parameter for selection
of candidate on empanelment.
Initially the duration of all above said empanelment will be one year. However, contractual
engagement of empaneled may be extended further as per requirement or may be terminated at
the discretion of Competent Authority AIIA without assigning any reason thereof.
Candidates are advised to ensure that they fulfill the eligibility criteria as mentioned in the
advertisement before coming for the Walk-in-Interview.
The competent authority reserves the right for any amendment, cancellations and change in this
advertisement in whole or part thereof without assigningany reason.
Necessary tax deduction as per Govt. instructions will be made.
Candidate shall not utilize or publish or disclose or part with, to a third party, any part of the data
or statistics or proceedings or information collected forthe purpose of this assignment or during
the course ofassigrunent for the organization, without the written consent of the organization.
Person so engaged shall be bound to hand-over entire records of assignment to the

organization on expiry of contract and before release of finalpayment.
Candidate to sign Annexure pertaining to Non-Disclosure Undertaking after acceptance letter.
Candidate shall have no claim for regular appointment.
The selected candidates will have to submit acceptance letter within in a week’s time from the date
of issue of offer of engagement.
In case of any changes or amendment in time, venue, date or to any matter related to this
advertisements it will be displayed on the website only and no separate advertisement shall be
issued

7.

8.

9.
10.

11.

12
13

14.

15
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APPLICATION FORM

Recent
colour

Passport
Size

Photograph

a. Name of post applied for:

b. Name of the candidate:

Address for communication with telephone number &email:C

d. Educational qualifications: (additional sheets can be added if needed)

S.No. 1 Qualification Board / University I Year of
Passi n

c70MarksMax
Marks I obtained

t Any other relevant information:

Signature of applicant
Date:
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